PARKS REVOLVING FUND BUDGET AS A RESULT OF MONIES RECEIVED
FROM AN ODNR LAND AND WATER CONSERVATION FUND GRANT, AND
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, County of Summit and State of Ohio that:

SECTION 1.   That the sum of Fifty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-One
Dollars and No Cents ($56,841.00) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Item
of the Parks Revolving Fund to the Parks Revolving Fund Budget as a result of monies
received from an ODNR Land and Water Conservation Fund Grant.

SECTION 2.  It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this